
WEDDLEINDUSTRIES.COM

WEDDLE INDUSTRIES • 7200 HOLLISTER AVE, SUITE C, GOLETA, CA 93117 • PH: 805 562 8600 • FAX: 805 562 8661 • INFO@WEDDLEINDUSTRIES.COM

WEDDLE INDUSTRIES VW EXPLODED VIEWS

© Copyright Weddle Industries. All Rights Reserved. VWT1-INST   VWT1.1

Updated 10/05/23

VW-EXP-INST

  

Thank you for your interest in VW transaxle parts from Weddle Industries. We have a few notes for you to keep in mind about our VW     
exploded views and part numbers.

First off, this is not a definitive, absolutely complete or exactly precise section of exploded views and part numbers. We did our best 
to combine what is still available and our aftermarket parts in these drawings.

Secondly, VW had many short run combinations that connected larger production changes and updates throughout the lifetime of the 
VW transaxle. We did NOT attempt to track these down and note the dates and details for these changes.

Third, please use these drawings as a reference only. It is extremely rare to still find a VW transaxle in “as delivered” condition. Almost 
all of them have been rebuilt at this point in time. There are many different combinations of parts that can be used to rebuild and 
customize these units using OE parts as well as aftermarket parts or a combination of both. The only sure way to make sure you get the 
correct parts is to have your unit disassembled so we know the exact items you need.

Lastly, please be open to the idea that you may need to purchase a different combination of parts to repair your transaxle. Due to 
many items being obsolete it is getting harder and harder to service these transaxles. We are doing our very best to keep a wide 
selection of quality transaxle parts readily available so your VW can keep getting down the road.

Thank you for your support!



VW TYPE 1 IRS AXLE HOUSINGS 1969-1972

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.2

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 TYPE 1 SWING AXLE HOUSING                    	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-CASE-IRS(69-72)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3R1-1744 Early T1 Rev. Gear, 17T, No Lines 1

(1) 3R1-1743 Early Type 1 Rev Gear 17:43 1

(1) 3R1-1540 Late Type 1 Reverse Gear, 15 Tooth, Mates with 40 Tooth Slider 1

2 211-311-515-B-U Early Keyed Reverse Idler Shaft 1

(2) 113-311-515-C-U Late Coarse Splined Reverse Idler Shaft 1

3 9321 Heavy Duty Woodruff Key 1

4 H-DM12X25 M12 X 25 Dowel, Hardened Steel 2

5 113-311-517-U Thrust Washer for Reverse Idler Shaft 1

6 113-311-523-U Needle Bearing for Early Keyed Reverse Idler Shaft 2

(6) 002-311-523-A-M
Late Style Reverse Idler Shaft Bearing Assembly, Modified to Work in 
Early Case

1

7 113-311-537-U Slotted Spacer Sleeve for Early Keyed Reverse Idler Shaft 1

8 113-301-191 Type 1 Gear Carrier Gasket 1

9 113-311-141
Locating Bolt, 18mm Long
Torque 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

10 081-301-051-3 Rhino Trans Case for Type 1 Trans 1

11 113-301-155 12-Volt Starter Bushing 1

(11) 113-301-155-A Bushing, 6V Starter to 12V Case 1

(11) 113-301-155-B Bushing, 12V Starter to 6V Case 1

12 113-311-113-A-E Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, Elring 1

(12) 113-311-113-A Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, NAK 1

(12) 113-311-113-A-S Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, Sabo 1

13 113-311-507-U 21T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear, Keyed 1

(13) 002-311-507-U 20T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear, Keyed 1

(13) 113-311-507-A-U 20T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear, Splined 1

14 113-311-519 Concave Washer For Splined Reverse Idler Shaft Gear 1

15 N-012-419-1 Circlip for Input Shaft or Early Reverse Idler Gear 1

1 2 4 5

2

6 7 6 8

9 10

11

3

13 14 15

16

17

18
19 20

21

22
23 24

(21)

12

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(15) N-012-417-1 Reverse Idler Gear Circlip, Late 1

16 113-301-141-A Drain Plug, Short Magnet Torque to 35 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 1

17 012-301-127-F Oil Fill Plug  Torque to 35 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 1

18 113-301-185-A Sidecover O-Ring 2

19 113-301-184-H Sidecover, Type 1 IRS 2

(19) 6125 Econo Sidecover, Type 1 IRS 2

(19) 6125-HD Heavy Duty Billet IRS Sidecover 2

20 113-301-189-C Type 1 Final Drive Seal, 10mm Wide (Sabo) 2

(20) 113-301-189-F Type 1 Final Drive Seal, 15mm Wide (Elring) 2

(20) 113-301-189-F-N Type 1 Final Drive Seal, 15mm Wide (NAK) 2

21 H-SM8X41
M8 X 41 Stud 
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

16

(21) H-BM8X32HU
M8X32 Hex Bolt , Used (Requires: H-WM8-17)
Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

16

22 113-301-165-X Clutch Cable Guide for Type 1 Trans 1

23 H-WM8-17 8MM Flat Washer 16

24 H-NLM8
M8 X 1.25 Nylock Nut (for Studs Only) Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 
(Blue)

16

21

(21)

24

16

17

9



VW LATE TYPE 1 IRS HOUSINGS 73+

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.3

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 TYPE 1 IRS HOUSINGS                           	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-CASE-IRS(73+)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

5
8

11 12 13

14

15

16
17

18 19

20

(19)

21

22

9

2

10

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3R3-1540 Late Type 1 Reverse Gear, 15 Tooth, Mates with 40 Tooth Slider 1

(1) 3R4-1540 Weddle racing 091 Rev Gear 15:40 1

2 H-DM12x25 M12 X 25 Dowel, Hardened Steel 2

3 113-311-515-C-U Late Coarse Splined Reverse Idler Shaft 1

(3) 091-311-515 Reverse Idler shaft 1

4 113-311-517-U Thrust Washer for Reverse Idler Shaft 1

5 113-311-527 Circlip For Reverse Idler Assembly 2

6 002-311-523-A Bearing Assembly for Late Reverse Idler Shaft 1

7 113-301-191 Type 1 Gear Carrier Gasket, Sabo 1

8 081-301-051-3 Rhino Trans Case for Type 1 (Requires Early Components) 1

(8) 113-301-103(#) Type 1 Main Case, Single Side Cover, (Use 081-301-051-3) 1

9 113-301-155 12-Volt Starter Bushing 1

(9) 113-301-155-A Bushing 6V Starter to 12V Case 1

10 113-311-113-A-E Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, Elring 1

(10) 113-311-113-A Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, NAK 1

(10) 113-311-113-A-S Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, Sabo 1

11 113-311-507-B-U 17T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear Splined 1

12 113-311-519 Concave Washer For Splined Reverse Idler Shaft Gear 1

13 N-012-417-1 Reverse Idler Gear Circlip, Late 1

14 113-301-141-A
Drain Plug, Short Magnet 
Torque to 35 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

15 012-301-127-F Oil Fill Plug, Torque to 35 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 1

16 113-301-185-A Type 1 Sidecover O-Ring 1 or 2

17 113-301-184-H Sidecover, Type 1 IRS 1 or 2

(17) 6125 Econo Sidecover, Type 1 IRS 1 or 2

(17) 6125-HD Heavy Duty Billet IRS Sidecover 1 or 2

18 113-301-189-C Type 1 Final Drive Seal, 10mm Wide (Sabo) 2

(18) 113-301-189-F Type 1 Final Drive Seal, 15mm Wide (Elring) 2

(18) 113-301-189-F-N Type 1 Final Drive Seal, 15mm Wide (NAK) 2

19 H-SM8X41
M8 X 41 Stud for Side Covers (Requires H-NLM8, H-WM8-17) Install 
with Loctite 272 (Red)

8 or 16

(19) H-BM8X32HU M8X32 Hex Bolt , Used Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 8 or 16

20 113-301-165-X Clutch Cable Guide for Type 1 Trans 1

21 H-WM8-17 8MM Flat Washer, 17.6mm O.D 8 or 16

22 H-NLM8
M8 X 1.25 Nylock Nut (for Studs Only) Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 
243 (Blue)

8 or 16

14

15

19

(19)



VW TYPE 1 SWING AXLE HOUSINGS

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.4

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 TYPE 1 SWING AXLE HOUSING                    	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-CASE-SWING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 3R1-1744 Early T1 Rev. Gear, 17T, No Lines 1

(1) 3R1-1743 Early Type 1 Rev Gear 17:43 1

(1) 3R1-1540 Late Type 1 Reverse Gear, 15 Tooth, Mates with 40 Tooth Slider 1

2 211-311-515-B-U Early Keyed Reverse Idler Shaft 1

(2) 113-311-515-C-U Late Coarse Splined Reverse Idler Shaft 1

3 9321 Heavy Duty Woodruff Key 1

4 H-DM12X25 M12 X 25 Dowel, Hardened Steel 2

5 113-311-517-U Thrust Washer for Reverse Idler Shaft 1

6 113-311-523-U Needle Bearing for Early Keyed Reverse Idler Shaft 2

(6) 002-311-523-A-M
Late Style Reverse Idler Shaft Bearing Assembly, Modified to Work in 
Early Case

1

7 113-311-537-U Slotted Spacer Sleeve for Early Keyed Reverse Idler Shaft 1

8 113-301-191 Type 1 Gear Carrier Gasket, Sabo 1

9 113-311-141
Locating Bolt
Torque 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

10 081-301-051-3 Rhino Trans Case for Type 1 Trans 1

11 113-301-155 12-Volt Starter Bushing 1

(11) 113-301-155-A Bushing, 6V Starter to 12V Case 1

(11) 113-301-155-B Bushing, 12V Starter to 6V Case 1

12 113-311-113-A-E Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, Elring 1

(12) 113-311-113-A Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, NAK 1

(12) 113-311-113-A-S Input Shaft Seal for VW Trans, Sabo 1

13 113-311-507-U 21T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear, Keyed 1

(13) 002-311-507-U 20T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear, Keyed 1

(13) 113-311-507-A-U 20T Reverse Idler Shaft Gear, Splined 1

1 2 4 5

2

6 7 6 8

9 10

11

3

13 14 15

16

17

18
19 20

21

22
23 24

(21)

12

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

14 113-311-519 Concave Washer For Splined Reverse Idler Shaft Gear 1

15 N-012-419-1 Circlip for Input Shaft or Early Reverse Idler Gear 1

(15) N-012-417-1 Reverse Idler Gear Circlip, Late 1

16 113-301-141-A Drain Plug, Short Magnet Torque to 35 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 1

17 012-301-127-F Oil Fill Plug  Torque to 35 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 1

18 113-301-185-A Sidecover O-Ring 2

19 113-301-180-C Sidecover for Swingaxle Trans 2

(19) 6120E Econo Swingaxle Sidecover, Cast 2

(19) 6120HD Heavy Duty Billet Swingaxle Sidecover 2

20 113-301-111 Plastic "Daisy" for Swingaxle 2

21 H-SM8X41
M8 X 41 Stud 
Install with Loctite 272 (Red)

16

(21) H-BM8X32HU
M8X32 Hex Bolt , (Requires: H-WM8-17)
Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

16

22 113-301-165-X Clutch Cable Guide for Type 1 Trans 1

23 H-WM8-17 8MM Flat Washer 16

24 H-NLM8
M8 X 1.25 Nylock Nut (for Studs Only) Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 
(Blue)

16

21

(21)

24

16

17

9



VW EARLY TYPE 1 CLUTCH RELEASE

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.5

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW Clutch Release Early T/O                    	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-CR-E

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 N-012-416-1 Clutch Cross Shaft Circlip, (16mm) 2

2 111-141-719-C-U Early Clutch Arm, Straight 1

(2) 111-141-719-B Early Bent Clutch Arm, Spined Style 1

(2) 111-141-719-A Early Bent Clutch Arm, Clamp Style 1

(2) 111-141-719-HD16 Heavy Duty 16mm Clutch Arm 1

3 113-141-723 Spring for Early VW Clutch Arm, 16mm 1

4 111-141-727 16mm Spring Collar 1

5 9024 16mm Bronze Clutch Cross Shaft Bushing 1

6 113-311-141
Locating Bolt for Cross Shaft Bushing, 18mm Long
Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

7 113-141-717 16mm Washer for Early Clutch Cross Shaft 1

8 113-141-701-C-HD
HD Clutch Cross Shaft, 61-70 T1 and Early T2, Early T/O 
Bearing

1

9 113-141-711 Thin Bushing For 16mm Clutch Cross Shaft 1

10 111-141-177-A-HD Heavy Duty Clip for Early Throwout Bearing 2

11 111-141-165-A Early Throwout Bearing, German 1

1

2

3

4
5 6

7 1 8

9

1011

6



VW TYPE 1 LATE CLUTCH RELEASE

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.6

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW Clutch Release Late T/O                    	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-CR-L

1

2

3
14 5 6 7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 N-012-416-1 Clutch Cross Shaft Circlip, Early (16mm) 2

(1) N-012-420-1 Clutch Cross Shaft Circlip, Late (20mm) 2

2 111-141-719-HD16 Heavy Duty 16mm Clutch Arm 1

(2) 111-141-719-HD20 Heavy Duty 20mm Clutch Arm 1

(2) 111-141-719-F Late Clutch Arm, Extra Long 1

3 113-141-723 Spring for Early VW Clutch Arm, 16mm 1

(3) 113-141-723-D Spring for Late VW Clutch Arm, 20mm 1

4 111-141-727 16mm Spring Collar 1

(4) 111-141-727-A 20mm Spring Collar 1

5 9024 16mm Bronze Clutch Cross Shaft Bushing 1

(5) 9025 20mm Bronze Clutch Cross Shaft Bushing 1

6 113-311-141-A
Locating Bolt for Late Cross Shaft Bushing, 14mm Long Torque to 14 
ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

7 113-141-717 16 mm Washer for Clutch Cross Shaft 1

(7) 113-141-717-A 20mm Washer for Clutch Cross Shaft 1

8 113-141-701-E-HD HD Clutch Cross Shaft, 71-72 T1, Late T/O Bearing, (16mm) 1

(8) 113-141-701-F-HD HD Clutch Cross Shaft, 73+ Type 1, (20mm) 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

9 113-141-165-B Late Throwout Bearing 1

10 H-BM7X15H
M7 X 15 Hex Bolt
Torque to 14 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

3

11 H-WM7-STL 7mm Star Lock Washer 3

12 016-141-181 Guide Sleeve for Late Throwout Bearing 1

(12) 016-141-181-EC Econo Guide Sleeve for Late Throwout Bearing 1

13 113-141-711 Thin Bushing for 16mm Clutch Cross Shaft, Install in Bell Housing 1

(13) 113-141-711-A Thin Bushing for 20mm Clutch Cross Shaft, Install in Bell Housing 1

14 H-NLM7
7mm Nyloc Nut (Use If Studs Installed)
Torque to 10 ft.lb. with Loctite 243(Blue)

3

6
10

14



VW TYPE 1 IRS DIFF

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
VT1-IN

ST    VW
T1.7

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 IRS DIFF                                       	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-DIFF-IRS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 020-409-289-B Sealing Plug for Type 1 Final Drive Flange 2

2 113-517-279 Type 1 IRS Final Drive Snap Ring 2

3 113-517-283 Type 1 Final Drive Flange 2

(3) 5516 Type 1 to Type 2/4 Final Drive Flange 2

(3) 5517 Type 1 to 930 Final Drive Flange 2

4 113-517-281-U Split Spacer Under Type 1 Final Drive Flange 2

5 113-517-201-A to 211-A Type 1 IRS Diff Shims, .15mm to 1.20mm 2

6 113-517-185-C Type 1 IRS Diff Carrier Bearing 2

7 N-010-258-4
Ring Gear Bolt for Type 1 IRS
Torque 38 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (Red) 

8

8 113-517-135-U Type 1 IRS Diff Cover 1

9 113-517-183-U Thrust Washer for Type 1 IRS Side Gear 2

10 H-RP6X36 Roll Pin for Diff Cross Shaft, 6mm x 36mm (Qty 3 in 5160) 1-3

11 111-517-177-U Long Cross Shaft for Type 1 Diff 1

12 111-517-169 11 Tooth T1 Spider Gear 2

(12) 113-517-169-A 10 Tooth T1 Spider Gear (Qty 4 in 5160) 2-4

13 113-517-157-D-U 17 Tooth T1 IRS Side Gear, Short (for 11T Spider) 1

(13) 113-517-157-E-U 15 Tooth IRS Side Gear, Short (for 10T Spider) 1

14 004-517-241 to 243 T1 Diff Center Spacer, 28.8mm - 29mm 1

5 6

7 8

9

9

1 2
3 4

10

11
12

13 14 12 15

456
3 2 116 17

10 10
18 18

(14)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(14) 5131 Center Block, 10T Type 1 Super Diff 1

15 113-517-158-D-U 17 Tooth T1 IRS Side Gear, Long (for 11T Spider) 1

(15) 113-517-158-E-U 15 Tooth T1 IRS Side Gear, Long (for 10T Spider) 1

16 113-517-121-F-U Type 1 IRS Diff Housing 1

(16) 5160 Type 1 IRS Super Diff 10T/15T 1

(16) 5162 Type 1 IRS Super Diff Kit, for 091 Diff Gears 1

17 5A-344HD Heavy Duty 3.44 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th Gear 1

(17) 5A-344K Gleason 3.44 Type 1 R&P Set , Keyed 4th Gear 1

(17) 5A-388HD Heavy Duty 3.88 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th Gear 1

(17) 5A-388K Type 1 3.88 R&P Set, Keyed 4th Gear 1

(17) 5A-388G Sportsman 3.88 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th gear 1

(17) 5A-413HD Heavy Duty 4.13 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th Gear 1

(17) 5A-438SU Type 1 4.38 R&P Set 1

18 5132 Short Cross Shaft for Type 1 Super Diff 2

7



VW TYPE 1 SWING AXLE DIFF

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.8

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 SWING AXLE DIFF                     	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-DIFF-SWING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 113-517-185 Swingaxle Diff Carrier Bearing, SKF 2

(1) 113-517-185-X Swingaxle Diff Carrier Bearing, Aftermarket 2

2 113-517-199 to 223 Swingaxle Diff Shim, 2.80mm to 4.00mm 2

(2) 113-517-245 Swingaxle Diff Shim, .25mm (If Needed) 0-1

3 N-012-320-1 Circlip for Stock Swingaxle Diff 2

(3) 5169 Circlip for 5165 Swingaxle Super Diff 4

4 113-517-167-37 to -44 (3.7mm-4.4mm) S/A Sidegear Thrust Washer 2

5 113-517-191-A Swingaxle Fulcrum Plate 4

6 113-517-157 Swingaxle Side Gear, 17 tooth,  (Fits 11T Spider) 2

7 111-517-169 11 Tooth T1 Spider Gear,  (Qty 4 in Superdiff) 2-4

8 113-517-145-A
Ring Gear Bolt, Swingaxle, No Washer Torque 38 ft. lb. with LT-272 
(Red)

6-8

(8) 113-517-145-B
Ring Gear Bolt, Swingaxle, With Washer Torque 38 ft. lb. with 
LT-272 (Red)

6-8

9 113-517-121-D Type 1 Swing Axle Diff Carrier 1

(9) 5165 Swingaxle Super Diff, 11T/17T 1

51 2 2

2 2 1

5

3

3 4 6

8

7

9
10

11

6

4
12

10 10

14 1413

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

10 H-RP6X36 Roll Pin for Diff Cross Shaft, 6mm x 36 1-3

11 111-517-177-U Long Cross Shaft for Type 1 Diff 1

12 5A-344HD Heavy Duty 3.44 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th Gear 1

(12) 5A-344K Gleason 3.44 Type 1 R&P Set , Keyed 4th Gear 1

(12) 5A-388HD Heavy Duty 3.88 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th Gear 1

(12) 5A-388K Type 1 3.88 R&P Set, Keyed 4th Gear 1

(12) 5A-388G Sportsman 3.88 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th gear 1

(12) 5A-413HD Heavy Duty 4.13 Type 1 R&P Set, Splined 4th Gear 1

(12) 5A-438 Type 1 4.38 R&P Set, Splined 4th gear 1

13 5130 Center Block, 11T Type 1 Super Diff 1

14 5132 Short Cross Shaft for Type 1 Super Diff 2

8



VW TYPE 1 GEAR CARRIER HOUSING 

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.9

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW T1 GEAR HOUSING                             	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-GH

1 2 3

4 5 6 7

8
9 10

9

11

12

13

15

16

14

10

13

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 113-301-177 Reverse Eye Bolt 1

2 N-011-134-5 10mm Jam Nut for Reverse Eye Bolt 1

3 H-WM10-WAVE 10mm Wave Washer with Special 18mm O.D. 1

4 113-311-599 Detent Plug for VW Gear Carrier 3

5 N-025-667-2 Detent Ball (9mm) 3

6 111-307-625 Type 1 Detent Spring 3

7 111-307-621 Sleeve For Detent Spring 3

8 113-301-173-A "A" Gear Carrier Housing 1

(8) 113-301-173-X Type 1 Gear Carrier Housing B Style 1

(8) 113-301-173-B "B" Gear Carrier Housing 1

(8) MD4E-607K HD Aluminum Gear Carrier Housing for MD4E or Type 1 1

9 H-WM8-17 8MM Flat Washer, 17.6mm O.D. 9

10 H-BM8X55H
M8 X 55 Hex Bolt for Gear Carrier Housing
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue) 

5

11 113-311-123-A Early Type 1 FR Mainshaft Bearing 1

(11) 002-311-123-A 73+T1, '72-'75 T2 Fr MS Brg 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 113-311-375
Early VW Type 1 Front Pinion Bearing & Race, for Keyed Pinion Shaft with 
Early Gear Carrier (Includes #113-311-375-N1 and 113-311-375-R1) 

1

(12) 113-311-375-N1
32X47X17 Bearing for Early Gear Carrier Housing. Fits with 113-311-375-R1 
for Keyed Pinion. Fit with 113-311-375-R3 for Splined Pinion.

1

(12) 113-311-375-N3
30X37X16 Bearing for Late Gear Carrier Housing. Fits with 113-311-375-R2 
for Keyed Pinion. Fits with 113-311-375-R4 for Splined Pinion

1

13 H-BMX42HU
M8 X 42 Hex Bolt for Gear Carrier Housing 
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

4

14 113-311-141
Locating Bolt for Front Pinion Bearing
Torque to 18 ft. lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

15 111-307-629 Type 1 Shift Rail Interlock 2

16 111-301-115 Interlock Hole Plug (Aluminum) 1

(16) 111-301-115-BR Interlock Hole Plug (Steel) 1

14



VW TYPE 1 & EARLY TYPE 2 KEYED MAINSHAFT 

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.10

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW Type 1 Mainshaft Keyed                                              		  Drawn By:	 DL
	 Drawn By:	 RX
	 Revised:	 3/9/2023

VWT1-EXP-MS-K

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 113-311-105-A Type 1 Input Shaft 1

(1) 113-311-105-A-HD 300M Type 1 Input Shaft 1

2 N-012-419-1 Circlip for Input Shaft or Early Rev. Idler Gear 1

3 N-902-210-01
Input Connecting Stud, With Sholder (Replacement for 113-311-
109)

1

4 3RC-1421 14T Input Coupler, With Relief, Mates to 21T Idler Shaft Gear 1

(4) 3RC-1420L 14T Input Coupler, No Relief, Mates to 20T Idler Shaft Gear 1

(4) 3RC-1217 12:17 Input Coupler, With Relief 1

5 113-311-141
Locating Bolt, 18mm Long (Use with Bearing 113-311-125)
Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

(5) 001-311-127-A Circlip for 001-311-125 Rear MS brg ('70-'72 T1, '69-'71 T2) 2

6 113-311-125 Early Rear Mainshaft Bearing- w/Set Screw Hole 1

(6) 001-311-125 Rear Mainshaft Bearing, '70-'72 T1, '69-'71 T2 1

7 9321 Heavy Duty Woodruff Key 1

PAGE 1 OF 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

8 113-311-101-B 3.80/2.06 Mainshaft with Threaded End 1

(8) 113-311-101-C 113 3.80/2.06 Mainshaft, W/Circlip End 1

(8) WB-######
Weddle Racing Hybrid 113/002 Mainshaft, 
Additional Parts Required, (### Denotes Ratio)

1

9 3A3-### Early Style 3rd Gear, ### Denotes Ratio 1

(9) WB-###I
Weddle Racing 113/002 3rd Gear Idler, ### Denotes Ratio
(Weddle Racing Floating Synchro Cone Required)

1

(9) G-###I Sportsman 3rd Gear Idler 38mm Bore, ### Denotes Ratio 1

10 4-323826 32X38X26 Steel Caged Needle Bearing 1-2

(10) 4-323626
32X36X26 Steel Caged Needle Bearing
(Required for Weddle Racing 1.56 and Lower Ratios)

1-2

11 8A-CONE-SW070
Standard 0.70mm Thick Stop Washer (Not Used with 8A-CONE-LATE 
or Weddle Racing Cones)

2

1 2 3 4 5

6

5

5

8

7

9 10

10

11 12

12

13

13

11

14 15 16 14 17

18 19 20 21 22 23

(22) (23)

5

(23)



VW TYPE 1 & EARLY TYPE 2 KEYED MAINSHAFT 

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW Mainshaft Keyed                                              	
	 Drawn By:	 RX
	 Revised:	 3/9/2023

VWT1-EXP-MS-K

PAGE 2 OF 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(18) 3A4-### Early Style 4th Gear Set, Splined Pinion Shaft,  ### Denotes Ratio 1

(18) G-###I Sportsman 4th Idler Gear 38mm Bore, ### Denotes Ratio 1

(18) WB-###I
Weddle Racing 113/002 Idler Gear, ### Denotes Ratio
(Weddle Racing Floating Synchro Cone Required)

1

19 113-311-325 Early VW 4TH Gear Bearing Race 1

20 113-311-151-D Early 4th Gear Thrust Washer 1

21 113-311-123-A Early Type 1 FR Mainshaft Bearing 1

22 113-311-191 Spring Washer, End of Mainshaft Under Circlip 1

(22) 113-309-381-A Folding Lock, Main Shaft or Pinion Shaft 1

23 020-311-187 Circlip for 091 4th (pinion) or end of Keyed Mainshaft 1

(23) 113-309-385
Nut for End of VW Mainshaft or Pinion Shaft
Torque 90 ft. lb. with Loctite 272 (red) 

1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 8A-CONE 113 Synchro Cone, Early Style 2

(12) 8A-CONE-LATE
113 Synchro Cone with Built In Stops  Does Not Use Stop Washer 
(Requires Late Slider With Extended Teeth)

2

(12) 8B8-CONE
Synchro Cone for Weddle WB-###I Gear with 38mm Bore (Re-
quires Late Slider With Extended Teeth)

2

(12) 8B6-CONE
Synchro Cone Weddle WB-###I Gear with 36mm Bore (Requires 
Late Slider With Extended Teeth)

2

13 113-311-295-D 113/002 3-4 Synchro 2

14 113-309-311 Double Ended Wire Spring for 113/002 3-4 Slider Hub Assy 2

15 113-309-313 113/002 3-4 Catch Key 3

16 113-311-309-U Keyed 113/002 3rd-4th Slider Hub (See Part #080-311-301-1) 1

(16) 8AB-309
Hybrid 3-4 Slider Hub 
(Use With Weddle Hybrid Mainshaft)

1

17 113-311-315
Early 3-4 Slider, Narrow Groove and Cut Back on all 4 Engagement 
Flanks, See Part #080-311-301-1

1

(17) 080-311-301-1 Early 3-4 Slider Hub Assembly 1

(17) 091-311-315 091 3rd-4th Slider (Use for 8A-CONE-LATE & 8B#-CONE) 1

(17) 002-311-315 Late VW 113/002 3rd-4th Slider 1

18 3A4K-### Early Style 4th Gear Set, Keyed Pinion Shaft, ### Denotes Ratio 1

1 2 3 4 5

6

5

5

8

7

9 10

10

11 12

12

13

13

11

14 15 16 14 17

18 19 20 21 22 23

(22) (23)

5

(23)

VW
T1-IN

ST   VW
T1.11



VW LATE TYPE 1 & 002 SPLINED MAINSHAFT

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 Type 1 / 002 Mainshaft Splined                                           	
	 Drawn By:	 RX 
	 Revised:	 3/23/2023

VWT1-EXP-MS-S

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 113-311-105-A Type 1 Input Shaft 1

(1) 113-311-105-A-HD 300M Type 1 Input Shaft 1

2 N-012-419-1 Circlip for Input Shaft or Early Rev. Idler Gear 1

3 3RC-1217
12T Input Coupler, Machined for Racing Mainshaft, Mates to 17T 
Idler Shaft Gear

1

(3) 3RC-1217L 12T Input Coupler, No Relief, Mates to 17T Idler Shaft Gear 1

4 N-902-210-01 Input Connecting Stud, With Shoulder 1

5 002-311-127-A Circlip for Late Rear MS Brg (002-311-125-A) Fits In Case 1

6 002-311-125-A Late Rear Mainshaft Bearing 1

7 002-311-101-B Super Beetle 3.78x2.06 Mainshaft (Use Weddle Hybrid Mainshaft) 1

(7) WB-######
Weddle Hybrid Mainshaft (Requires Extra Parts) 
### Denotes Ratio

1

8 4-323826 32x38x26 Plastic Cage Needle Bearing for 3rd or 4th Gear 1

(8) 4-323826S
32x38x26 Split Needle Bearing, Steel Cage
(Required for Weddle Racing 1.56 and Lower Ratios) 

1

(8) 4-323626
32x36x26 Steel Cage Needle Bearing
(Required for Weddle Racing 1.56 and Lower Ratios)

1

1
2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9
10 11 12 13 14

15

13 12

16

11 10 8 18 19 20 21 22

23 (20) (21) (22)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

9 3B3-### Late Style 3rd Gear Set, ### Denotes Ratio 1

(9) WB-###I
Weddle Racing 113/002 3rd Gear Idler, ### Denotes Ratio
(Requires Weddle Racing Floating Synchro Cone)

1

10 8B8-CONE
Synchro Cone for WB-###I with 38mm Bore
(Requires Late Slider with Extended Teeth)

1

(10) 8B6-CONE
Synchro Cone for WB-###I with 36mm Bore 
(Requires Late Slider with Extended Teeth)

1

11 113-311-295-D 113/002 3-4 Synchro, Diehl Brand 2

12 113-309-311 Double Ended Wire Spring for 113/002 3-4 Slider Hub Assy 2

13 002-311-321-A 3/4 Slider Hub Circlip  (See Part 9005) 2

PAGE 1 OF 2
(22)

1
2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9
10 11 12 13 14

15

13 12

16

11 10 8 18 19 20 21 22

23 (20) (21) (22)21

VW
T1-IN

ST   VW
T1.12



VW LATE TYPE 1 & 002 SPLINED MAINSHAFT

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 Type 1 / 002 Mainshaft Splined                                           	
	 Drawn By:	 RX
	 Revised:	 3/23/2023

VWT1-EXP-MS-S

1
2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9
10 11 12 13 14

15

13 12

16

11 10 8 18 19 20 21 22

23 (20) (21) (22)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(13) 9005
Spiral Lock for Stock VW 002 Mainshaft (Super Beetle' Mainshaft) 
1.55mm thick

2

14 002-311-309 Splined 113/002 3rd-4th Slider Hub 1

(14) 8AB-309
Hybrid 3-4 Slider Hub, Rem Polished (Use With Weddle Hybrid 
Mainshaft)

1

15 113-309-313 113/002 3-4 Catch Key 3

16 002-311-315
Late VW 113/002 3rd-4th Slider 
Wide Groove, Relieved for Late Style Gears

1

(16) 091-311-315 091 3rd-4th Slider 1

18 3B4-### Late Style 4th Gear Set, ### Denotes Ratio 1

(18) WB-###I
Weddle Racing 113/002 Idler, ### Denotes Ratio
(Requires Weddle Racing Floating Synchro Cone)

1

19 002-311-151-A Late 4th Gear Thrust Washer 1

20 002-311-123-A 73+T1, '72-'75 T2 Fr MS Brg 1

(20) 091-311-123 73+T1 '76-'79 T2 Fr MS Brg 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

21 113-309-381-A
Folding Lock, Main Shaft or Pinion Shaft (Use for Weddle Hybrid 
Mainshaft)

1

22 004-311-317
Circlip for End of 002 or 091 Mainshaft, Obsolete, 
See 113-311-388F

1

(22) 113-309-385
Nut for End of VW Mainshaft or Pinion Shaft (Use for Weddle, 
Hybrid Mainshaft)
Torque to 90 ft.lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

23 113-311-325
Early VW 4th Gear Bearing Race (Use for Weddle, Hybrid Main-
shaft)

1

24 9012
Early To Late MS Bearing Adapter Sleeve (Use for Weddle, Hybrid 
Mainshaft)

1

PAGE 2 OF 2

19

2424 (22)

1
2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9
10 11 12 13 14

15

13 12

16

11 10 8 18 19 20 21 22

23 (20) (21) (22)21

VW
T1-IN

ST   VW
T1.13



VW TYPE 1 NOSECONE

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW T1 NOSE CONE                                    	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-NC

1

2

3

4 5

6 7

8 9 10 11

5

10

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 211-301-215 Type 1 Nosecone Gasket, Early 1

2 001-301-207 Rear Nosecone Bushing, Late,(16.7mm O.D.) 1

(2) 111-301-209 Rear Nosecone Bushing, Early 1

3 6352 Aluminum Type 1 Two Hole Nosecone 1

(3) 6351 61-67 Bus Nosecone

(3) 6353
73+ Type 1 Nosecone 3 Hole Mount, Machined for Bearing Re-
tainer Plate

1

4 H-WM7 7mm Flat Washer, Hardened 7

5 H-BM7X25H
M7 X 25 Hex Bolt for Nosecone 
Torque to 14 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

7

(5) H-SM7X35
M7X35 Stud, for Nosecone (Requires H-NLM7 and H-WM7)
Torque to 14 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

7

6 001-301-209 Front Nosecone Bushing/Seal Holder, Late 1

(6) 001-301-209-A Front Nosecone Bushing/Seal Holder, Early 1

(6) 001-301-209-C Front Nosecone Bushing/Seal Holder, 67-68 1

7 001-301-227 Nosecone Seal 1

(7) 080-301-225-2 Nosecone Seal for Industrial/Aftermarket Nosecone 1

11

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

8 N-013-816-1 Sealing Washer for Reverse Light Switch 1

9 N-013-815-1 Sealing Washer for Neutral Lockout 1

10 211-941-521
Reverse Light Switch 
Torque to 35-40 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

(10) 113-301-229-A
Plug for Reverse Light Switch
Torque to 35-40 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

11 N-029-701-4
M14X1.5 Plug for Netural Lockout Hole 
Torque to 35-40 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

VW
T1-IN

ST   VW
T1.14



VW TYPE 1 & 002 PINION SHAFT©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.15

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW 113/002 Pinion Shaft                                              	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-PS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 113-309-385
M22X1.5 Nut for End of VW Mainshaft or Pinion 
Torque to 90 ft.lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

(1) 5AB-NUT
Lock Nut - End of Aftermarket Pinion Shaft 
Torque to 90 ft.lb. with Loctite 272 (Red)

1

2 113-309-381-A Folding Lock For End of VW Mainshaft or Pinion Shaft 1

3 5AB-SLEEVE
113/002 3-4 Spacer Sleeve, (Use With: Threaded Shafts, Replaces Springs, 
Clips & Shims)

1

4 113-311-361 to 369 Early 3rd Shim, .15mm-1.20mm (Some Sizes Obsolete, Use 5AB-Sleeve) 1

5 113-311-281 Spring Washer for 3rd Gear (Use 5AB-Sleeve) 1

6 113-311-141 Locating Bolt, 18mm Long, for Early Bearing / Housing 1

7 113-311-287 Circlip for End of Late VW 113/002 Pinion Shaft 1

8 113-311-375
Early VW Type 1 Front Pinion Bearing & Race, for Keyed Pinion Shaft with 
Early Gear Carrier (Includes #113-311-375-N1 and 113-311-375-R1) 

1

(8) 113-311-375-N1
32X47X17 Bearing for Early Gear Carrier Housing. Fits with 113-311-375-R1 
for Keyed Pinion. Fit with 113-311-375-R3 for Splined Pinion.

1

(8) 113-311-375-N3
30X37X16 Bearing for Late Gear Carrier Housing. Fits with 113-311-375-R2 
for Keyed Pinion. Fits with 113-311-375-R4 for Splined Pinion

1

9 113-311-375-R1 25X32X20 Race for End of Keyed Pinion Shaft. Fits with 113-311-375-N1 1

(9) 113-311-375-R2
25X30X20 Race for End of Keyed Pinion Shaft. Fits with 113-311-375-N3 
Bearing in Late Gear Carrier Housing

1

(9) 113-311-375-R3
22X32X20 Race for End of Splined Pinion Shaft. Fits with 113-311-375-N1 
Bearing in Early Gear Carrier Housing

1

(9) 113-311-375-R4
22X30X20 Race for End of Splined Pinion Shaft. Fits with 113-311-375-N3 
Bearing in Late Gear Carrier Housing.

1

10 3A4K-### Keyed 4th Gear,(### Denotes Ratio) 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(10) 3A4-### Splined 4th Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(10) 3B4-### Splined 4th Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(10) G-###K-4 Sportsman Keyed 4th Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(10) G-###S-4 Sportsman Splined 4th Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(10) WA-###S-4 Weddle Racing Gears 113/002 Splined 4th Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

11 113-311-289-HD Spring Between 3rd and 4th Gear, HD Version 1

12 113-311-38# 3rd Gear Snap Ring, Various Thicknesses 1

13 3A3-### Early Style 3rd Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(13) 3B3-### Late Style 3rd Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(13) G-###S-3 Sportsman 3rd Splined Gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(13) WA-###S-3 Weddle Racing Gears 113/002 Splined 3rd gear, (### Denotes Ratio) 1

14 113-311-265-G 1st and 2nd Plastic Cage Needle Bearing 2

(14) 113-311-265-S 1st-2nd Steel Cage Needle Bearing 2

15 113-311-261-A Late 113/002 2.06 2nd Gear 1

(15) WA-###I Weddle Racing Gears 113/002 2nd Gear Idler (### Denotes Ratio) 1

PAGE 1 OF 2

1 2
3 4 5

7

6

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19
20

18 21 22 23 24 14 25

26

27 28 29 30 31

32 33
34 35 363636

11

3030
2424



VW TYPE 1 & 002 PINION SHAFT

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

VW
T1-IN

ST    VW
T1.16

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW Pinionshaft                                              	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-PS

PAGE 2 OF 2

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

16 113-311-269-B Late 113/002 2nd Synchro 1

17 081-311-255-1
Early 1-2 Slider, 44T (Mates to 3R1-1744 or 3R2-1744 Reverse Gear), 
Narrow Groove (4mm)

1

(17) 113-311-255-C
Late VW 113/002 1st-2nd Slider (40T), Wide Groove (5mm) (Mates to 
3R1-1540, 3R2-1540, or 3R3-1540 Reverse Gear)

1

18 113-311-249-A Single Ended Wire Spring 2

19 113-311-243-B 113/002 1st-2nd Slider Hub (Uses Shims), See 113-311-243-B-HD 1

(19) 113-311-243-B-HD 1-2 Slider Hub for 113/002, Heavy Duty 1

(19) 113-311-243-C 113/002 1-2 Slider Hub (No Shims), See 113-311-243-B-HD 1

(19) 113-311-243-A Early 1-2 Slider Hub for 113/002, Use With Early Pinion Nut 1

20 113-311-245 113/002 1-2 Catch Key 3

21 113-311-269-A 113/002 1st Gear Synchro 1

22 113-311-251-C 3.80 1st Gear 1

(22) WA-###I Weddle Racing Gears 113/002 1st Idler Gear (### Denotes Ratio) 1

(22) 002-311-251 113/002 3.78 1st Gear,  (34T, One Line Around Outer Circumference) 1

23 113-311-23# Early 1st Gear Shim Various Sizes (Most Sizes Obsolete) 1

(23) 9510-## Late 1st Gear Shim Various Sizes (## Denotes Thickness) 1

24 113-311-237-U
Early Small Round Nut with 4 Notches, Used
Torque 152 ft.lb. with LT-272 (red)

1

(24) 113-311-237-A
Small Round Nut (w/Locking Collar)
Torque 152 ft. lb. with LT-272 (red) Peen lock tab after tightening

1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

25 113-311-227-F Bearing Race for 113/002 1st Gear, Used 1

26 113-311-221-A Late 1st Gear Thrust Washer with Oil Slots, (Not Used With 091-311-219) 1

27 091-311-219 Late Pinion Bearing 1

28 001-311-39K Late Pinion Shim Kit, 7 sizes 1

29 002-311-221 Washer for Large Round Nut 1

30 002-311-223-A
Stock VW Pinion Retainer Nut
Torque 144 ft.lb. with LT-243 (Blue)

1

(30) 9361
Chromoly Pinion Nut, Small Flange
Torque 144 ft.lb. with LT-243 (Blue)

1

31 5A-### Ring & Pinion (### denotes ratio) 1

32 9360 HD Pinion Retainer, 4-Bolt 1

33 113-311-219-A Early VW Pinion Bearing, 4-Bolt Style 1

34 113-311-39K Early Pinion Shim Kit, 6 sizes 1

35 113-311-225 Folding Lock for 4-bolt Pinion Retainer 2

36 H-BM10X35HU
M10-1.5X35mm Hex Bolt with Sholder and 15mm Head 
Torque 38 ft.lb. with LT-272 (red)

4

1 2
3 4 5

7

6

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19
20

18 21 22 23 24 14 25

26

27 28 29 30 31

32 33
34 35 363636

11

3030
2424



VW TYPE 1 SHIFTING ASSEMBLY 

©
 Copyright W

eddle Industries. A
ll Rights Reserved.

7200 Hollister Ave, Suite C
Goleta, CA 93117

Ph 805-562-8600 • Fax 805-562-8661
info@weddleindustries.com

	 Drawing No:	
	 Drawing Name:	 VW T1 SHIFT ASSEMBLY                                                     	
	 Drawn By:	 DL
	 Revised:	 11/1/2022

VWT1-EXP-SHIFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 H-BM8X25XHD
Shift Fork Bolt, Heavy Duty, 12-Point 
Torque to 18 ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

2

2 H-WM8-14 8mm Flat Washer With Small OD (for Shift Fork Bolts) 2

3 113-311-561-A Early T1 3-4 Shift Fork, 4mm 1

(3) 113-311-561-C Late T1 3-4 Shift Fork,5 mm 1

4 113-311-567-U Type 1 3-4 Shift Rail, Early, (for 4mm Slider) 1

(4) 311-311-567
Late Type 1 3-4 Shift Rail, One Identification Line On Head Of Rail 
(for 5mm Slider)

1

5 113-311-541-C-HD Type 1 Hockey Stick, Heavy Duty 1

(5) 113-311-541 61-67 Bus Hockey Stick 1

6 113-311-551 Early Type 1 1-2 Shift Fork, 4mm Brass 1

(6) 113-311-551-A Late T1 1-2 Fork, 5mm Steel 1

(6) 113-311-551-A-U Late T1 1-2 Fork, 5mm Brass 1

7 113-311-557-U
Type 1 1-2 Shift Rail, Short (for use in early 6V trans case), (for 4mm 
Slider)  

1

(7) 113-311-557-A-U Type 1 1-2 Shift Rail, Early, (for 4mm Slider) 1

(7) 113-311-557-B
Type 1 1-2 Shift Rail, Late, One Identification Line on Head, (for 5mm 
Slider)

1

8 113-311-581-A Reverse Pivot Lever, for Brass Cradle 1

(8) 113-311-581-B Early Type 1 Reverse Lever, for use with Early Solid Pivot Block 1

(8) 113-311-581-C Paddle Style Pivot Lever for Late Type 1 Reverse with Large End 1

1

2

3
4

5

1 2 6

7

8 9 (9)

10 11 12 13

14 15

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

(8) 113-311-581-D Late Type 1 Reverse Lever, Short Throw 1

(8) 113-311-581-E Late Type 1 Reverse Lever, Long Throw 1

(8) 113-311-581-F Late Type 1 Reverse Lever, Long Throw, Extended Pin for 091 Rev Gear 1

9 113-311-571 Brass Fork / Cradle For Rev Gear 1

(9) 004-311-571-B Paddle Segment For Late Reverse 1

10 H-BM7X25H
M7X1.0X25 Hex Bolt, for Early Type 1 Reverse Pivot Block Torque to 18 
ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

(10) H-BM7X20H
M7X1.0X20 Hex Bolt, for Late Type 1 Reverse Pivot Block Torque to 18 
ft.lb. with Loctite 243 (Blue)

1

11 H-WM7-WAVE 7mm Wave Washer 1

12 H-WM7 7mm Flat Washer 1

13 113-311-593-U Late T1 Reverse Bolt Support Plate 1

14 113-311-585-U Early Type 1 Reverse Pivot Block 1

(14) 113-311-585-A-U Late Type 1 Reverse Lever Guide, No Stop 1

15 113-311-577-A-U Type 1 Reverse Shift Rail 1

1

1

10

VW
T1-IN

ST   VW
T1.17


